WARNING
OPERATOR’S MANUAL
Read This Manual
BEFORE Operating This Tool
For Semi-Automatic Tool Model
PT-22A
5956 W. Las Positas Blvd., Pleasanton, CA 94588  •  www.strongtie.com
(.22 caliber)

on
 S
tro
ng
-T
ie
 C
om
pa
ny
 In
c.
-9-
SCHEMATIC AND PARTS FOR THE PT-22A
PT-22A
11.	 Piston Reset Pin	 PT22A-11
12.	 Reset Pin Spring	 PT22A-12
13.	 Reset Pin Cap	 PT22A-13
14.	 Locking Pin	 PT22A-14
15.	 Firing Pin	 PT22A-15
16.	 Firing Pin Spring	 PT22A-16
17	 Tube	 PT22A-17
18.	 Trigger	 PT22A-18
19.	 Trigger Spring	 PT22A-19
20.	 Handle	 PT22A-20
1.	 Fastener Guide	 PT22A-01
2.	 Buffer	 PT22A-02
3.	 Piston/Ring	 PT22A-03
4.	 Barrel	 PT22A-04
5.	 Breach Plug	 PT22A-05
6.	 Breach Block	 PT22A-06
7.	 Sear Spring	 PT22A-07
8.	 Sear Pin	 PT22A-08
9.	 Firing Mech. Spring	 PT22A-09
10.	 Receiver	 PT22A-10
©
 2
01
2
Si
m
ps
on
 S
tro
ng
-T
ie
 C
om
pa
ny
 In
c.
-10-
© 2014 Simpson Strong-Tie Company Inc.
SCHEMATIC AND PARTS FOR THE PT-22A
21.	 Trigger Hinge Bolt	 PT22A-21
	 (M4X25)
22.	 Trigger Hinge Nut	 PT22A-22
	 (M4)
23.	 Spring Pins	 PT22A-23
	 3x22 (2)
24.	 Handle Bolts 	 PT22A-24
	 M6 x 40 (2)
©
 2
01